October 31, 1973

Dr. Martin T. Alexander 6 Pawnee Drive Arlington, Massachusetts 02174

Dear Dr. Alexander:

We are extremely grateful for your willingness to be a St. Vartan Steward and for your generosity in donating \$100 in your capacity as a Steward for one year.

We hope this will be a beginning in establishing true Stewardship in our Church.

A special lapel pin designed for our Steward by the noted artist Walter Kaprielian is attached to this letter. We hope you will wear it proudly as a symbol of your Stewardship.

It is our hope that you will renew your Stewardship regularly each year, about which we will be in touch with you.

Thank you again, and very best wishes.

Sincerely,

Jack Antreassian Executive Director

Enclosures

JA/vb

St. Vartan Armenian Cathedral 630 Second Avenue New York, New York 10016

Dear Sirs:

5

Please enroll me as a St. Vartan Steward, and send me your lapel pin which I will wear proudly. I have enclosed my donation of \$100, and would like to be informed when my Stewardship gift is due next year.

Name DR. MARTIN T. ALEXANDER	
Address & PAWNEE DRIVE	
City_ARLINGTONStateMASS	
Zip Code O 2/24 Telephone _646- 4682	

St. James

St. Vartan Armenian Cathedral Diocese of the Armenian Church of America Archbishop Torkom Manoogian Primate 630 Second Avenue New York, New York 10016 (212) 686-0710 This is what the Cathedral, the Cultural Center, and the Diocesan Headquarters stand for. What they need is a family of Stewards who can support and sustain them, ments of service to our people. Be a part of this family of St. Vartan Stewards. Give \$100 a year and communal life. Without you, there is no there is no other source for the Cathedral Complex as well. Make your commitment now.

both as symbols of our Church, and as effective instruas a commitment to this cause for a better spiritual church; without your support, there is no effective mission. Our faithful are the one and sole source of strength and sustenance for all our parish churches;